
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNS 

DQ 

No. 
523 
522 
513 
550 

505 
503 

Name 
Sultan Kurdali 
Saba Abi Gebrayel 
Oliwer Vesin 
Mohammed E. AlGhurair 

Abdulla Al Ali 
Leonardo Bernasconi 

Best Tm 
31.455 
32.109 
32.957 
34.490 

31.691 

Diff 

0.654 
1.502 
3.035 

In Lap 
6 
6 
5 
6 

0 
9 

Gap 

0.654 
0.848 
1.533 

Total Tm 
4:43.968 
7:16.484 
7:01.212 
4:19.277 

6:57.909 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Official Result. 
Kart No. 503 - DQ - Technical non-compliance. 
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Qualifying 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 10:16:32 

Yas Marina Circuit 0.906 km 

05/01/2025 10:10 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DNF 

No. 
550 
523 
503 
522 
513 

Name 
Mohammed E. AlGhurair 
Sultan Kurdali 
Leonardo Bernasconi 
Saba Abi Gebrayel 
Oliwer Vesin 

Laps 
2 
1 
1 
1 

Diff 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNF 

Gap 

1 Lap 
0.932 
1.671 

Best Tm 
36.520 
34.176 
34.248 
35.674 

Total Tm 
1:41.104 

56.116 
57.048 
58.719 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Official Result. 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

64.520 

Best Lap Tm 

34.176 

Best Speed 

95.435 

Best Lap by 

523 - Sultan Kurdali 
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Heat 

Race (16 Laps) started at 11:18:43 

Yas Marina Circuit 0.906 km 

05/01/2025 11:15 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 
523 
503 
522 

550 
513 

Name 
Sultan Kurdali 
Leonardo Bernasconi 
Saba Abi Gebrayel 

Mohammed E. AlGhurair 
Oliwer Vesin 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 

10 

Diff 

0.855 
13.523 

DNF 
DNS 

Gap 

0.855 
12.668 

Best Tm 
31.550 
31.795 
32.135 

33.238 

Total Tm 
11:46.298 
11:47.153 
11:59.821 

6:45.412 
 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Official Result. 

Margin of Victory 

0.855 

Avg. Speed 

92.358 

Best Lap Tm 

31.550 

Best Speed 

103.379 

Best Lap by 

523 - Sultan Kurdali 
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Pre-final 

Race (20 Laps) started at 12:41:51 

Yas Marina Circuit 0.906 km 

05/01/2025 12:40 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 

DQ 

No. 
522 
550 

503 
513 
523 

Name 
Saba Abi Gebrayel 
Mohammed E. AlGhurair 

Leonardo Bernasconi 
Oliwer Vesin 
Sultan Kurdali 

Class 
KZ 
KZ 

KZ 
KZ 
KZ 

Laps 
22 
21 

11 

22 

Diff 

1 Lap 

DNF 
DNS 

DQ 

Gap 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 
31.874 
34.058 

31.956 

31.446 

Total Tm 
11:53.355 
12:16.447 

5:56.854 

11:43.378 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Official Result. 
Kart No. 523 - DQ - Technical non-compliance 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

100.588 

Best Lap Tm 

31.874 

Best Speed 

102.328 

Best Lap by 

522 - Saba Abi Gebrayel 
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Final 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:41:36 

Yas Marina Circuit 0.906 km 

05/01/2025 02:40 PM 


